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L.D.1447 

(Filing No. S-dO~J 

'3 CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 124TH LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 532, L.D. 1447, Bill, "An Act 
10 ClarifYing the Manner in Which a Person's Alcohol Level Is Determined under Maine 
11 Law" 

12 Amend the bill by inserting after section 71 the following: 

13 'Sec. 72. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
14 allocations are made. 

15 PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 

16 Highway Safety DPS 0457 

17 Initiative: Provides one-time funding to upgrade all alcohol level testing units. 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

HIGHWAY FUND 
All Other 

HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL 

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

HIGHWAY FUND 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS 

28 SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF 

29 Administration - Motor Vehicles 0077 

2009-10 
$2,000 

$2,000 

2009-10 

$2,000 

$2,000 

2010-11 
$0 

$0 

2010-11 

$0 

$0 

30 Initiative: Provides one-time funds to update the motorist handbooks and exam manuals. 
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COMMITIEE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 532, L.D. 1447 

HIGHWAY FUND 
All Other 

HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL 

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEP ARTMENT TOTALS 

mGHWAYFUND 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS 

SECTION TOTALS 

HIGHWAY FUND 

SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 

SUMMARY 

2009-10 
$3,111 

$3,111 

2009-10 

$3,111 

$3,111 

2009-10 

$5,111 

$5,111 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations sectiori to the bill. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 
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2010-11 
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2010-11 

$0 
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2010-11 
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124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1447 LR 487(02) 

An Act Clarifying the Manner in Which a Person's Alcohol Level Is Determined under Maine Law 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" 
Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 2010-11 

Projections 
2011-12 

Projections 
2012-13 

Net Cost (Savings) 

Highway Fund 

(,,,, .. A ppropriations/ Allocations 
Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

$5,111 

$5,111 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

The bill includes a one-time Highway Fund allocation of $2,000 in fiscal year 2009-10 to the Department of Public 
Safety to upgrade all alcohol level testing units. It also includes a one-time Highway Fund allocation of $3, 111 in 
fiscal year 2009-10 to the Secretary of State to update motorist handbooks and exam manuals with the new 
requirements. 
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