

L.D. 1447

(Filing No. S-202)

Date:	5	·-2	З	-09
-------	---	-----	---	-----

1

2

Ż

4

5

6

7

8

11

12

CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE

SENATE

124TH LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 532, L.D. 1447, Bill, "An Act 9 Clarifying the Manner in Which a Person's Alcohol Level Is Determined under Maine 10 Law"

Amend the bill by inserting after section 71 the following:

13 'Sec. 72. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 14 allocations are made.

15 **PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF**

16 Highway Safety DPS 0457

17 Initiative: Provides one-time funding to upgrade all alcohol level testing units.

18	HIGHWAY FUND	2009-10	2010-11
19	All Other	\$2,000	\$0
20 21	HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL	\$2,000	\$0

22	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF		
23	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2009-10	2010-11
24			
25	HIGHWAY FUND	\$2,000	\$0
26		·····	**************************************
27	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$2,000	\$0
1			

28 SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF

29 **Administration - Motor Vehicles 0077**

30 Initiative: Provides one-time funds to update the motorist handbooks and exam manuals.

Page 1 - 124LR0487(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 532, L.D. 1447

R ale

1 · 2	HIGHWAY FUND All Other	2009-10 \$3,111	2010-11 \$0
3 4	HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL	\$3,111	<u> </u>
			•
5	SECRETARY OF STATE, I	DEPARTMENT OF	
6	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2009-10	2010-11
7			,
8	HIGHWAY FUND	\$3,111	\$0
. 9			
10	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - A	ALL FUNDS \$3,111	\$0
11	SECTION TOTALS	2009-10	2010-11
12			
13	HIGHWAY FUND	\$5,111	\$0
14	•		
15	SECTION TOTAL - ALL F	UNDS \$5,111	\$0
16	1		
17		SUMMARY	

18 This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section to the bill.

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED

(See attached)

Page 2 - 124LR0487(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1447

LR 487(02)

An Act Clarifying the Manner in Which a Person's Alcohol Level Is Determined under Maine Law

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "/4" Committee: Criminal Justice and Public Safety Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fisca	I Note

	2009-10	20 <u>1</u> 0-11	Projections 2011-12	Projections 2012-13
Net Cost (Savings)	•			
Highway Fund	\$5,111	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations				
Highway Fund	\$5,111	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes a one-time Highway Fund allocation of \$2,000 in fiscal year 2009-10 to the Department of Public Safety to upgrade all alcohol level testing units. It also includes a one-time Highway Fund allocation of \$3,111 in fiscal year 2009-10 to the Secretary of State to update motorist handbooks and exam manuals with the new requirements.